Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibilities for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



INTERCHINA HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

國中控股有限公司 (incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 202)

Suspension of Trading

At the request of Interchina Holdings Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in its shares has been suspended from 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 10 February 2009 pending the release of a clarification announcement regarding certain price sensitive information in relation to a very substantial disposal of the Company announced on 12 December 2008.

By order of the Board of Interchina Holdings Company Limited Lam Cheung Shing, Richard Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 February 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Yang, Mr. Zhu Yongjun, Mr. Chan Wing Yuen, Hubert and Mr. Lam Cheung Shing, Richard and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wong Hon Sum, Ms. Ha Ping and Dr. Tang Tin Sek.